TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dot5Hosting, Inc.		02/01/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	70 Blanchard Road	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77855108	DOT5HOSTING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-1300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-345-1341 Phone:

Email: matm@nixonpeabody.com Correspondent Name: Michelle A. Massicotte Address Line 1: 100 Summer Street Address Line 2: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	801808-103529
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle A. Massicotte
Signature:	/Michelle A. Massicotte/
	TRADEMARK

٦٢ 900154326 **REEL: 004146 FRAME: 0785**

Date:	02/09/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=Certificate of Merger Dot5Hosting#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger Dot5Hosting#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger Dot5Hosting#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger Dot5Hosting#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004146 FRAME: 0786

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DOT5HOSTING, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THE ENDURANCE INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "THE ENDURANCE INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 12:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2010.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2739803 8100M

DATE: 01-28-10

AUTHENT\CATION: 7784967

TRADEMARK REEL: 004146 FRAME: 0787

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

100082576

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:28 PM 01/28/2010 FILED 12:17 PM 01/28/2010 SRV 100082576 - 2739803 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

DOT5HOSTING, INC.

WITH AND INTO

THE ENDURANCE INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC.

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
 - (i) The Endurance International Group, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Survivor"); and
 - (ii) Dot5Hosting, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the California ("Non-survivor").
- 2. An Agreement of Merger (the "Agreement of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to wit, by the Corporation, in the same manner as provided in Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and by the Non-survivor, in accordance with the laws of its state of incorporation.
- 3. The surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is The Endurance International Group, Inc., the Delaware corporation, which shall continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the state of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Survivor as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at the principal place of business of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004146 FRAME: 0788

The Endurance International Group, Inc. 70 Blanchard Rd. Burlington, MA 01803

- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.
- 7. The authorized shares and the par value of each share of stock of the Non-survivor prior to the merger is 10,000 authorized shares with \$0.00 par value. Each issued share of stock of the Non-survivor shall, by virtue of the merger and without any action on the part of the Non-survivor or the directors and officers of the Non-survivor, be canceled and retired and no payment shall be made with respect thereto. The issued shares of stock, of the surviving corporation shall not be converted in any manner.

8. The effective date of the merger shall be February 1, 2010.

Executed on this 28 day of January, 2010.

The Endurance International Group, Inc. a Delayare comperation

Atch Lydness
Cab Steve Sydness

TRADEMARK REEL: 004146 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 02/09/2010